THE DATASHEET OF
DS1010S-200
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1 of 6 111799
FEATURES
� All-silicon time delay
� 10 taps equally spaced
� Delays are stable and precise

16
15
14
13
12
8 9
10
11
TAP 8
TAP 1
DS1010
2 of 6
LOGIC DIAGRAM Figure 1
PART NUMBER DELAY TABLE (tPHL, tPLH) Table 1
CATALOG P/N TOTAL DELAY DELAY/TAP (ns)
DS1010-50 50 5
DS1010-60 60 6
DS1010-75 75 7.5
DS1010-80 80 8
DS1010-100 100 10
DS1010-125 125 12.5
DS1010-150 150 15
DS1010-175 175 17.5
DS1010-200 200 20
DS1010-250 250 25
DS1010-300 300 30
DS1010-350 350 35
DS1010-400 400 40
DS1010-450 450 45
DS1010-500 500 50
Custom delays available.
DS1010
3 of 6
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*

tPHL Table 1 ns 3, 4, 5, 6,
7, 9
Power-up Time tPU 100 ms
Period 4 (tWI) ns 8
CAPACITANCE (TA = 25°C)
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN TYP MAX UNITS NOTES
Input Capacitance CIN 5 10 pF
DS1010
4 of 6
NOTES:
1. All voltages are referenced to ground.
2. Measured with outputs open.
3. VCC = 5V @ 25°C.  Input-to-tap delays accurate on both rising and falling edges within ±2 ns or ±5%
whichever is greater.
4. See “Test Conditions” section.
5. For DS1010 delay lines with a TAP 10 delay of 100 ns or greater, temperature variations from 25°C
to 0°C or 70°C may produce an additional input-to-tap delay shift of ±2ns or ±3%, whichever is
greater.
6. For DS1010 delay lines with a TAP 10 delay less than 100 ns, temperature variations from 25°C to
0°C or 70°C may produce an additional input-to-tap delay shift of ±1 ns or ±9%, whichever is greater.